

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11454 of 2023

=====

ROHIT KISHANLAL MAHESHWARI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAY M THAKKAR(6677) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR BHARGAV PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 12/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 6th December 2023. Learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent no.1~State.

Direct service is permitted through concerned Police Station.

To be heard with Special Criminal Application No. 11451 of 2023 and Special Criminal Application No. 11452 of 2023.

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

K. S. DARJI