

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 11451 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11452 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11454 of 2023

=====

ROHIT KISHANLAL MAHESHWARI(disposed of as withdrawn) & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. JAY M THAKKAR(6677) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3

MAITRI P PATEL(8126) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 14/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 30.10.2024. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till further orders.

VARSHA DESAI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)