

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 11451 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11452 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11454 of 2023

=====

ROHIT KISHANLAL MAHESHWARI(disposed of as withdrawn) & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. JAY M THAKKAR(6677) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3
MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR PIYUSH M VALU for MR RONITH JOY(9560) for the Respondent(s) No.
2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Piyush M. Valu appearing on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Ronith Joy, stand over to 04.05.2026.

STANCY GOMES

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)